CCTV | AutoDome® Easy IP Compact PTZ Camera
The AutoDome Easy IP combines a high performance pan/
tilt unit, compact mini dome housing, and a state-of-the-art
autofocus zoom camera into a single unit. This rugged,
compact and easy to install PTZ camera system has been
specifically designed for discrete IP-based video
surveillance applications in indoor environments.
Easy IP Series highlights

1
- -
Ordering Guide
1 Video Format 4 Color
1 PAL C Charcoal
2 NTSC W White
2 Camera Type 5 Bubble
1 Color (10X) C Clear
3 Housing 6 Communications
H High Impact E Ethernet (IP)
AutoDome® Easy IP Compact PTZ Camera | 3
AutoDome Easy IP Dimensions
Surface Mount Dimensions
Pipe Mount Dimensions
Wall Mount Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Camera 10x Color
Imager 1/4 in. SuperHAD Color CCD
752 x 582 PAL/768 x 494 NTSC
Lens 10x Zoom (3.15–31.5 mm)
Focus Automatic with manual override
Iris Automatic with manual override (F1.8 to F32)
Field of View Approx. 6.5° (TELE end) to 48° (Wide end)
Video Output 1.0 Vp-p, 75 Ohm
Gain Control AGC on/off (30dB max)
Synchronization Internal/external (line-lock auto switching)
Digital Zoom 10x
4 | AutoDome® Easy IP Compact PTZ Camera
Sensitivity (typical, meas-
ured internally)
30 IRE 50 IRE
1.3 lx 2.7 lx
Shutter Auto (1/60 NTSC (1/50 PAL) to 1/10000),
manual, flickerless
Mechanical/Electrical
Weight 1.15 kg
(2.53 lb)
Pan Range 0-359°
Tilt Angle 0-90°
Pan Speed 120°/s max
Tilt Speed 120°/s max
Preset Accuracy ± 1 ° typ.
Rated Voltage 12 VDC / 24 VAC
50/60 Hz
Voltage Range 10.8 to 13.2 VDC
21.6  to  26.4 VAC
Power Draw: (typ.) 24 VAC input: 24 VA / 12 W
12 VDC input: 12W
Video
Video Standards H.264 (MPEG-4 Part 10, AVC); M‑JPEG
GOP Structure I, IP
Data Rate 9.6 kbps to 6 Mbps
Resolutions and Frame Rates
Name NTSC PAL
4CIF/D1 704 x 480, 30 IPS 704 x 576, 25 IPS
2 CIF 704 x 240, 30 IPS 704 x 288, 25 IPS
CIF 352 x 240, 30 IPS 352 x 288, 25 IPS
Network
Protocols TCP, IP, UDP, HTTP, DHCP, RTSP, IGMP, SNMP,
ARP, RTP, Telnet, ICMP, SMTP, ISCSI
Ethernet 100 Base-TX, auto-sensing, half/full duplex,
RJ45
Environmental
Operating Temperature –10°C to 35°C
(14°F to 95°F)
Operation Humidity 0% to 90% relative, non-condensing
Storage Temperature –20°C to 60°C
(-4°F to 140°F)
Protection IP 54 (IEC60529)
Compatible Viewing Devices
Digital Video Recorder Divar XF 2.0 or higher
PC Web Browser Microsoft Internet Explorer web browser ver-